ITEM NO.14 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-C** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 62254/2021 IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3873/2020

DEEPESH MAHESWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RENU MAHESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62255/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.62254/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 16-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Interlocutory Application No. 62254/2021 is allowed. Delay of 76 days in refiling is condoned.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)