www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11006/2021

DEEPESH MAHESWARI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU MAHESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aashish Anand Bernard, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent no. 3 has failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity. However, as prayed, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity, is granted to learned counsel to file the same.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2. However, as prayed, two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel to file the same.

In case the steps are taken and particulars are furnished, list again on 28.11.2022.

In case of non-compliance, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm